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REPORT

The meeting was called to order at 9:40 am on February 21, 2023 and started with the
prayer song. Students from the Departments of Biotechnology, Biochemistry and Botany
were present for the association meeting. The welcome address was delivered by Dr. A.
Edward, Head of the Department of Biotechnology. After the welcome address the session

was handed over to the chief guest.

The guest of the auspicious meeting was Dr. Paulsharma Chakravarthy, Co-Founder
and Chief Learning Officer, iLRNu, Bangalore. The lecture was on the topic Career
Opportunities. He started off the meeting by asking some students about their aim and
professional aspiration. He spoke about the current trends in work and virtual job
opportunities. He gave an in-depth talk about content development and digital marketing.
Scientific writing is an area that encompasses both content writing and scientific research,
which also compensates well. He also mentioned the various scopes in other fields of content
writing like social media writing, web content writing, and also the fields in digital marketing

like social media specialist, PPP specialist.

The session was then open for questions. Students raised their queries on how to get
started with content writing. He clarified eloquently and patiently. The vote of Thanks was
proposed by Mrs. Sabitha, Assistant Professor, Department of Biotechnology. The meeting

concluded at 10:40 am

Association President Head of the Department
o b
(Dr. V.SWABNA) (Dr.A. EDWARD)

Dr. A. EDWARD
Head
Department of Bictechnology
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous)
Tiruchirappelli-620 002, Tamil Nadu.
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The speech delivered by the Resource Person Dr. Paul Sharma Chakravarthy
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Dr. A. EDWARD
Head
Department of Biotechnology
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous)
Tiruchirappalli-620 002,Tamil Nodu.
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B DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
ACCREDITED AT A** BY NAAC (CYCLE IV)
COLLEGE WITH SPECIAL HERITAGE STATUS
COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 002
TAMIL NADU, INDIA.

ORGANIZES A
TRAINERS
Dr.V. Arul Kumar Dr..Priya Stella Mary
Assistant Professor, Assistant Professor,
Department of Data Science, Department of Data Science,
St.Joseph's College (Autonomous), St.Joseph's College (Autonomous),
Tiruchirappalli. Tiruchirappalli.
GUEST SPEARERS
Dr. M. Mary Mejrullo Merlin Dr. 3. Merline Vinotha
Assistant Professor, Assistant Professor,
Department of Mathematics, PG & Research Department of Mathematics,
Holy Cross College (Autonomous), Holy Cross College (Autonomous),
Tiruchirappalli. Tiruchirappalli.

DATE: 01-08-2022

TIMING: 04:45 P.M to 05:45 P.M
VENUE: Il M.Sc.(DS) classroom

Convener Programme Coordinator
Dr. L. Arockiam Dr. I. Priya Stella Mary

i . .



Department of Data Science
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,
Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Report on “Internship Training Programme”

TABLE OF CONTENT (ToC)
e Information Shared
e Proceedings
e Photography

Meeting No:
Duration: | 30 hours
Time From: | 4.45 PM Time To: | 5:45 PM

Venue: | DS Classroom 2

. No 01_° 19
participants:
Management |
Nominee
Dr. I. Priya Stella Reviewed | DS Faculty Approved | Dr. L.
PIEENER ) Mary by | Members by | Arockiam

Information Shared

No. | Item

1 | Training on basic concepts of Python

2 Practical orientation

3 | Assignments and Mini Projects
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,
Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Proceedings
Internship Training Programme [01/08/2022]

e The Department of Data Science started offering the 30-hour Internship Training Programme
on “Data Analytics Using Python” for the students of various colleges from
01/08/2022 from 04:45 pm to 05:45 pm in the Il M.Sc.(DS) classroom

e Dr. L. Arockiam, Head of the Department, Department of Data Science, St. Joseph’s
College (Autonomous), Trichy felicitated the gathering

e Dr. M. Mary Mejrullo Merlin, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Holy
Cross College (Autonomous), Trichy and Dr. J. Merline Vinotha, Associate Professor,
PG & Research Department of Mathematics, Holy Cross College (Autonomous),
Trichy were the chief guests of the ceremony

e The chief guests addressed the gathering, by expressing their warm appreciation for
such a fruitful programme being offered by the Department of Data Science,
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy

e Dr. V. Arul Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science, St. Joseph’s
College (Autonomous), Trichy and Dr. I. Priya Stella Mary, Assistant Professor,
Department of Data Science, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy are the
trainers of the Internship Training Programme

Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous
Trichy - 620 002.
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Photographs

DEPARTMENT OF
DATA SCIENCE

i e .> " IS .
DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE , DS CLASS ROOM-2

st.joseph's College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 620 002

Longitude: 78.6919° Latitude: 10.8289°
1/8/2022 05:07 PM Localeien_US

Image 1: Dr. M. Mary Mejrullo Merlin, Assistant Professor, Department of
Mathematics addressing the gathering

~ = h B P S
DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE, DS CLASS ROQM-2
st.joseph's college (Autonomous) , Tiruchirapalli -620 00Z
Longitude: 78.6919°
1/8/2022 0510 PM

Image 2: Dr. L. Arockiam, Head, Department of Data Science felicitating the
gathering
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,
Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

| 1‘ i m u LYY

DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE DS CLASS ROOM-2
st.joseph's college (Autonomous) , Tirtchirapalli - 620 00Z
Longitude: 78.6919° Latitide:10.8289

1/8/2022 0514 PM Locale:en_US

Image 3: Dr.V.Arul Kumar and Dr. I. Priya Stella Mary, Assistant
Professors,Department of Data Science serving as the trainers of the
Programme
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,

Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
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Members Present

= Department of Data Science
: St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
! Tiruchirappalli — 620 002
Internship programme on Data Analytics using Python (30 hrs)
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,
Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.
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DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE
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COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 002
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Department of Data Science

St. Joseph'’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4t Cycle) by NAAC,
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Report on Jeevan Technology Placement Orientation

TABLE OF CONTENT (ToC)
e Information Shared
e Proceedings

Meeting No:

Date:

November 7, 2022

Time From:

4:30 PM

Time To: | 5:30 PM

Mode:

Offline (Placement Hall)

Members
Present:

Dr. V. Arul Kumar

Dr. L. Priya Stella Mary

Dr. M. Kriushanth

Dr. A. Beatrice Doroty

Mr Subash

No of
participants:

110

Management
Nominee

Prepared by

Dr. M. Kriushanth

Reviewed
by

Faculty Approved
Members by

Dr. L.
Arockiam

Information Shared

No. | Item

1 | Functioning of Jeevan Technologies

2 | Jeeva Technologies Products

3 | Placement opportunities
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph'’s College (Autonomous)

Accredited at A++ Grade (4t Cycle) by NAAC,

Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC

Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Pr in

e The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2023) organized
placement orientation programme on 07/11/2022 from 04:30 pm to 5:30 pm for
M.Sc. Data Science students.

e The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered.

e A warm note of welcome was given by Dr. Mahendran, Placement Coordinator.

e The chief guest introduction was given by Dr. L. Arockiam, Head, Department of
Data Science.

e The resource persons of the placement orientation programme:
Mr. Suresh Periasami, Executive Director, Jeevan Technologies, Chennai.
Mr. Sudhir Karthik, Practice Head, Jeevan Technologies, Chennai.
Mr. Ashok Sundaram, Director, Jeevan Technologies, Chennai.

e The topics covered during the orientation are:
o About Jeevan technologies
o Products
o Placement Opportunities
o Domains
e The main core of the orientation was to give a detailed insight about placement
opportunities in Jeevan Technologies. Mr. Suresh shared about the Jeevan
Technologies Management Team, Branches of Jeevan Tech and Products. Mr.
Sudhir shared about the technology part and the domain which they are focusing
on.
e A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Dr. Mahendran, Placement
Coordinator, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy.

ﬂ( /l>
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous
Trichy - 20 002,
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Department of Data Science
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Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Photograph:

Imagel: Placement officer introducing the Jeevan Tech officials
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Image 2 : Jeevan Technology official meeting the SJC officials

Department of Data Science: 2022-2023(St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 2] Page:5



Department of Data Science
St. Joseph'’s College (Autonomous)

Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,

Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC

Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Attendance
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Department of Data Science
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DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE
ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
ACCREDITED AT A'* BY NAAC {CYCLE V)
COLLEGE WITH SPECIAL HERITAGE STATUS
COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 002
TAMIL NADU., INDIA,

ORIENTATION ON

.

PREPARATION FOR PLACEMENT

Guest Speakers

Mr. Lokesh K
Manager, Asian paints, Mumbai.
Mr. Solairaj B
Assistant Manager, Asian Paints, Mumbai.
Mr. Alex R
Senior Executive, Asian paints, Mumbai
Mr. S. Francis Casimir
Executive II, Asian Paints, Mumbai.

OCTOBER, 09 TH 2022 | 10:00 AM (IST)
L# https://meet.google.com/gyh-vhbp-nzm

Convener \
Dr. L. Arockiam Programme Coordmator
Head of the Department Dr. M. Kriushanth
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* The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2023) organized
preparation for Asian paints webinar on 09/10/2022 from 10:00 am to 11:00 am
for II M.Sc. Data Science students.

* The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered.

* A warm note of welcome and guest speaker introduction was given by Dr. M.
Kriushanth, Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science.

* The Guest Speakers of the webinar:

Mr. Lokesh K, Manager, Asian paints, Mumbai.
Mr. Solairaj B, Assistant Manager, Asian Paints, Mumbai.
Mr. S. Francis Casimir, Executive II, Asian Paints, Mumbai.

* The topics covered during the webinar are:

o Asian Paints Placement Procedures o Necessary
skills to get placement in Asian Paints o How to
prepare yourself for the placement?

* The main goal of the webinar is to motivate our students to prepare for the Asian
Paints recruitment. The guest speakers explained clearly about the placement
procedures, Necessary skills and preparation techniques.

* A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Ms. Sara Rovena of I M.Sc. Data
Science.
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TITLE: Preparation for Asian Paints Placement

RESOURCE PERSON:Mr. Lokesh K, Manager, Asian paints, Mumbai.
Mr. Solairaj B, Assistant Manager, Asian Paints, Mumbai.
Mr. Alex R, Senior Executive, Asian Paints, Mumbai.
Mr. S. Francis Casimir, ExecutiveIl, Asian Paints, Mumbai.

PROGRAM COORDINATOR: Dr. M. Kriushanth

DATE: 09/10/2022 TIME: 10.00AM-11.00AM

ONLINE PLATFORM: Google Meet
Attendance List

M. Sc. Data Science (2021-23) Batch

S.No Reg.No. Name
1 21PDS802 PANDIDURAIT
2 21PDS805 AMALA RESHMA.M
3 21PDS806 AKSHAI MARIAVISHAL M
4 21PDS808 GAYATHRI. S
5 21PDS810 MONICA SHERLEY F
6 21PDS811 SUSIL DANIEL BABU J
7 21PDS812 JOE FRANCIS XAVIER A
8 21PDS813 X.DEEPIKAJOSELINE
9 21PDS816 J SAHAYA VENSESLAS
10 21PDS817 THOMAS NISHANTH RAJ S
11 21PDS819 NELSON CLEOPHAS ANTONY C
12 21PDS821 RAJAMALLIGAS
13 21PDS822 SUPRAJAK
14 21PDS825 REX ALAN J
15 21PDS826 ANISH S
16 21PDS829 MOHAMED FAISEL
17 21PDS831 MARIYA ABISHEK S
18 21PDS835 CHRISTINA MARY F
19 21PDS836 JAYASRI S
20 21PDS837 STARJANJ
21 21PDS838 EDWIN S
22 21PDS839 SHERLIN S
23 21PDS840 KIRUTHIKAS
24 21PDS841 SAMSUN RICHARDS S
25 21PDS842 GAANESH.KHB
26 21PDS843 RICHARD A
27 21PDS844 SUSHMA.A
28 21PDS845 JAICHANDRUS S
29 21PDS846 HAMSAVARSHINI S
30 21PDS847 ANTONIO ALISON LAZARUS.H
31 21PDS849 DARRIS FEMILIAV
32 21PDS850 SHIVANI.A
33 21PDS851 REGO ANTONY DASS S
34 21PDS852 JENCY SHINY J
35 21PDS854 C.VIRGIN HEMA
36 21PDS855 AKASH CHRISTOPHER J
37 21PDS857 JONAS ARUL J
38 21PDS858 R.HARIHARAN
39 21PDS859 DIVYAN MIKE DISON
40 21PDS861 MANISHKUMAR
41 21PDS864 ALBERTRAJ T
42 21PDS866 MEDONAJUGI P
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21pds805@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds806@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds808 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds810@mail.sjctni.edu

22pds811@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds812 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds813@mail.sjctni.edu

21PDS816@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds817 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds819 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds821@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds822 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds825@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds826@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds829 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds831@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds835@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds836@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds837 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds838 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds839 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds840@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds841@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds842 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds843 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds844 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds845@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds846@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds847 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds849 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds850@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds851@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds852 @mail.sjctni.edu

21PDS854 @mail.sjctni.edu

21PDS855@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds857 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds858 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds859 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds861@mail.sjctni.edu

21pds864 @mail.sjctni.edu

21pds866@mail.sjctni.edu
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Mr. Senthil
CEO Nallas Software Solutions
Coimbatore
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e The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2023) organized
placement orientation programme on 13/03/2023 from 11:00 am to 11:30 am for
I M.Sc. Data Science students.

e The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered.

e A warm note of welcome and guest speaker introduction was given by Dr. L.
Arockiam, Head, Department of Data Science.

e The resource persons of the interaction:

Mr. Senthil, CEO, Nallas Software Solutions, Coimbatore.

e The topics covered during the interaction are:
o About Nallas Software
o Early life of Mr. Senthil
o Plan every day and complete to achieve in life
e The main goal of the interaction is to motivate our students to focus more on their
studies and achieve more with the regular plan. Success will come once you complete
the daily plans. If you can't complete the plans, reduce them accordingly.

e A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Dr. M. Kriushanth, Assistant Professor,
St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy.

ﬂ( A>
Signature of the Head
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Guest Speaker

Mr. Felix Dhanaraj
Lead Software Engineer at Wells Fargo
Mountain View, California, USA
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02.30 PM - 03.30 PM
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e The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2024) organized a
one-day program on “COPORATE TRAINING” on 13/10/2022 from 02:30 am to
03:30 pm in I M.Sc. DS Classroom for I PG students.

e The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer and bible reading offered by Ms. Shivapriya and Ms. Jasmine of I M.Sc.
Data Science respectively.

e A warm note of welcome was given by Ms. Sara Rovenna of I M.Sc. Data Science.

e The chief guest introduction was given by Charulatha I M.Sc.Data Science.

e The resource person for the corporate training program was Dr. Felix, Assistant
professor, Department of Computer Application, St. Joseph’s College,
Tiruchirapalli.

e The topics covered in the program are:

o The main difference between Data Engineering, Business Intelligence
and Data science.

o Data Engineer and Data Scientist Expectations and skills.

o Various types of data in the companies.

o Some techniques to handle Big Data like streaming data.

e The main aspect of this program was to give an awareness about Data Science and
Data Engineering in the banking and insurance sectors. The resource person also
addressed about the expectations of companies that a data scientist must have based
on the job profile.

ﬂ( />
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* The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2023) organized
SJC US Alumni Interaction webinar on 24/03/2023 from 09:00 am to 10:30 am
for I M.Sc. Data Science students.

* The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered.

* A warm note of welcome and guest speaker introduction was given by
Dr. M. Kriushanth, Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science.

* The resource persons of the seminar:

Mr. John Britto Peter & Mr. Joseph Lidwin, SJC Alumni, USA.

* The topics covered during the seminar are:
o Chat GPT o Open Al
o Incorporating GPT with Search Engines
* The main goal of the webinar is to motivate our students to interact with the US
Alumni to get clarification in the fields of Data Science, ChatGPT, Open AI, GPT
Applications, Job and Human Roles.
* A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Ms. Sara Rovena of I M.Sc. Data
Science.

ﬂ( />
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John Breto Peter

Mr. Lidwin and Mr. Britto Interaction with I M.Sc. DS Students
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TITLE: US Alumni Interaction (Lift Programme)
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DATE: March 23, 2023
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TIME: 09:00 AM -10:30 AM

Attendance List

M. Sc. Data Science (2022-24) Batch

Reg. No
22PDS801
22PDS802
22PDS803
22PDS804
22PDS805
22PDS806
22PDS807
22PDS808
22PDS809
22PDS810
22PDS811
22PDS812
22PDS813
22PDSsS814
22PDS815
22PDS816
22PDS817
22PDS818
22PDS819
22PDS820
22PDS821
22PDS822
22PDS824
22PDS825
22PDS826
22PDS827
22PDS828
22PDS829
22PDS830
22PDS831
22PDS832
22PDS833
22PDS834
22PDS835
22PDS837
22PDS838
22PDS839
22PDS840
22PDS841
22PDS842
22PDS843
22PDS844
22PDS845
22PDS846
22PDS847
22PDS849
22PDS850
22PDS851
22PDS852
22PDS853
22PDS854
22PDS857
22PDS858
22PDS859
22PDS860
22PDS862
22PDS863
22PDS864
22PDS865

Name Email
DEEPAN P 22pds801 @ mail.sjctni.edu
CHARULATHA D 22pds802 @ mail.sjctni.edu
NISHIN JERRY X | 22pds803 @ mail.sjctni.edu
NIRMAL JOEL X | 22pds804 @ mail.sjctni.edu
HARIVIGNESH S 22pds805 @ mail.sjctni.edu
MADHAVAN S A 22pds806 @ mail.sjctni.edu
HATLIN JOHEITJ A 22pds807 @ mail.sjctni.edu
EDWIN PRAKASH J 22pds808 @ mail.sjctni.edu
P.SUJITH NAMASIVAYAM 22pds809 @ mail.sjctni.edu
AARTHI S 22pds810@mail.sjctni.edu
KANIMOZHI A 22pds811 @mail.sjctni.edu
NIXON L 22pds812 @mail.sjctni.edu
LEANDER PIOUS X 22pds813 @mail.sjctni.edu
JESTIN.S 22pds8l1l4 @mail.sjctni.edu

BHUVANA N
ARUN PRASATH
SARA ROVENAS

AGNES SALOMI TANIA P
DIVINE REGAN A
ANCELIN GENO A

MICHEAL ANTONY A
CINCIYATHOMAS MELATHIL

JACKSHINI.S

JOE AROWIN A
DEVADHARSHINI R
DOUGLAS JAMES
MARTIN PRABHU S
MERWIN RAGUL |
JANANIMEENA R
SHIVASHANKARI E

JASMINEAB

SIVAPRIYA K

JOSEPH TJ

INFANTJEYABAL A
DHANASEKAR D
STEPHEN RAJ S

M.LEENA
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Tiruchirappalli - 620 002

DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
ACCREDITED AT A** BY NAAC (CYCLE IV)
COLLEGE WITH SPECIAL HERITACE STATUS
COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 002
TAMIL NADU. INDIA,

SPECIAL SESSION ON

ALUMNI INTERACTION

Guest Speaher

Mr. S. Francis Casimir
Executive II, Asian Paints, Mumbai.

AUGUST 26, 2022 | 12:00 PM

Convener Programme Coordinator

Dr. L. Arockiam !
Head of the Department Dr. M. Kriushanth
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Proceedings:

e On August 26, 2022, the Department of Data Science held a special session in the DS
Lab about alumni sharing. Mr. Francis, Software Developer, Asian Paints, Mumbai,
shared his experience with the I M.Sc. Data Science students. Dr. L. Arockiam, Head,
Department of Data Science, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli,
introduced the resource person. Students discussed learning, work culture, language
and communication skills, and other topics with Mr. Francis. Dr. M. Kriushanth,
Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous),

Tiruchirappalli, concluded the session with a vote of thanks.

ﬂ( /l>
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous

Trichy - 620 002,
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Attendance

Department of Data Science: 2022-2023(St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 2]




Department of Data Science: 2022-2023(St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 2] Page:7



‘ SoNo . No, Nume

]

Signuture ]

LSS0 INFANTF HEGANT {‘fl 4 ’
[ N .'. °

L) HARI HARAN S

5
LIPDSK 21 ‘a . l
9 RITHIC w l
8K :

Department of Data Science: 2022-2023(St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 2] Page:8



Department of Data Science
St. Joseph'’s College (Autonomous)

Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,

SPYSiRl T ApRsaT IR 20 G52 i O C

Department of Data Science

St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A+by NAAC (Cycle IV)

College with Special Heritage Status
College with Potential for Excellence
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, Tamil Nadu, India

ORGANISES A TRAINING PROGRAMME ON

"PLACEMENT TRAINING"

27" August, 2022 @ 09:30 am
Venue: SAIL Auditorium

Resource Person

Dr. P. Anand Kumar

Director and Corporate Trainer
ROOT IT Learning Center
Trichy

Programme Coordinators . Convenor
Dr. V. Arul Kumar Dr. L. Arockiam
Dr. M Kriushanth
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Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous)
Accredited at A++ Grade (4t Cycle) by NAAC,

Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC
Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.

Proceedings
The Department of Data Science organized a one-day “PLACEMENT TRAINING”

programme on 27/08/2022 from 09:30 am to 01:30 pm in Sail Auditorium for the I
and II PG students
The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer and bible reading offered by Ms. Princy and Ms. Iswerya of I M.Sc.
Data Science respectively
A warm note of welcome was given by Ms. Jayasri of II M.Sc. Data Science
Dr. P.Anand Kumar , Director and Corporate Trainer ,ROOT IT Learning Center was
the chief guest for the Training and Placement programme
As a token of Honor, Dr. L. Arockiam, Head, Department of Data Science
adorned a shawl to the chief guest
The topics covered in the programme are :
o The main difference among Data Engineering, Business Intelligence
and Data science

o Data Engineer and Data Scientist Expectations and skills

o Various types of data in the companies

o Some techniques to handle Big Data like streaming data
A detailed awareness about Data Science and Data Engineering, the difference
between them, the fields available in the Data science domain and the
expectations of companies etc. was given
A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Ms. Amala Reshma of II M.Sc. Data
Science

Ms. Minnu Joy of II M. Sc. Data Science hosted the event

ﬂ( /\l>
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autocnomous
Trichy - 620 002.
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1 | To acquainting students with institution culture

2 | To know the work culture of the Department

Department of Data Science: 2022-2023(St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Tiruchirappalli - 2]

Page:1




Department of Data Science
St. Joseph'’s College (Autonomous)

Accredited at A++ Grade (4t Cycle) by NAAC,

Special Heritage Status awarded by UGC

Tiruchirappalli - 620 002, India.
Pr in

e Department of Data Science for the Academic Year (2022-23) organized a two daysOrientation
Programme for 2-days for the I PG Data Science students

e The session was conducted from 29 July, 2022 to 30™ July 2022 from 09:00 AMto 04:45
PM through offline mode

e The session started with God’s bountiful blessings experienced through the prayerand bible
reading offered by Ms. Rajamalliga of II MSc. Data Science

e The gathering was wholeheartedly welcomed by Mr. Kriushanth, Assistant Professor,Department
of Data Science, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy

e The inaugural address was delivered by Fr. Immanuel, Department of Counselling
Psychology, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy

e The first session of the orientation programme was on Placement & Training, wherethe students
were address by Dr. Mahendren, Placement Coordinator, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous),
Trichy

e  Sir, highlighted on the importance of various factors that is expected by the students to enhance
their skillsets in-order to seek ample of offered by the companies

e  The second session was on involving the students to build strong association with their classmates
by various games, organized by Dr. M. Kriushanth, Class teacher and Assistant Professor,
Department of Data Science

e Two sessions was organized for the students on 31/07/2022. The first session was on
Professionalism by Fr. Joseph Xavier, Former MBA Director of Loyola College

e Father highlighted on the professional expectations and enhancements

e The second session was on IPR and imbibing the idea of startups on the young minds of the
students by Dr. Manickam, Department of Electronics, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous),
Trichy

e The orientation came to an end by the valediction ceremony, with the valedictory address
delivered by Prof. A Charles, Head, Department of Computer Science, St. Joseph’s College
(Autonomous), Trichy

ﬂ( />
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomou=
Trichy - 620 002.
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Photographs

=

Image 2: Eyes-breaking session for I PG Data Science students
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Image 3: Game session conducted by Dr. Mahendren

Image 4: Inaugural Address by Fr. Inmanuel
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Image 5: Game session conducted by Dr. M. Kriushanth

Image 6: Adorning shawl to Fr. Joseph Xavier by Dr. L. Arockiam
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Image 7: Adorning shawl to Prof. A. Charles by Dr. L. Arockiam
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Organizes a webinar

RECENT TRENDS IN DATA SCIENCE

DATE: 29/08/2022
TIME: 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM

GUEST SPEAKER
Mr. RAJA SELVARA]

Sr. Principal Cybersecurity Consultant (Cloud &
Container), Standard Chartered Bank,
Singapore

CONVENER
Dr, L. Arockiam
Head, Department of Data Science

PROGRAMME COORDINATOR
Dr. M. Kriushanth
Assistant Professor

Department of Data Science
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Proceedings:

« The Department of Data Science conducted the international webinar on "Recent Trends
in Data Science" in collaboration with SJC alumni on August 29, 2022, from 12.30 pm
to 1.30 pm. Mr. Raja Selvaraj, Sr. Principal Cybersecurity Consultant (Cloud &
Container), Standard Chartered Bank, Singapore, shared his thoughts with our students.
Because the majority of recent data is stored in the cloud, the importance of cloud
computing and virtualization topics was discussed at the outset. Later, the recent trends

and future opportunities discussed during the webinar.

ﬂ( /l>
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HOD
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Department of Data Science
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Accredited at A++ Grade (4th Cycle) by NAAC,
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Tiruchirappalli— 620 002, India.

TITLE: International Alumni Webinar “Recent Trends in Data Science”

RESOURCE PERSON: Mr. Raja Selvaraj, Sr. Principal Cybersecurity Consultant (Cloud
& Container), Standard Chartered Bank, Singapore

PROGRAM COORDINATOR: Dr. M. Kriushanth
DATE: 29/08/2022 TIME: 12.30PM-1.30PM

ONLINE PLATFORM: Google Meet
Attendance List

M. Sc. Data Science (2022-24) Batch

SI.No Reg. No Name
1 22PDS801 DEEPAN P
22PDS802 CHARULATHA D
3 22PDS803 NISHIN JERRY X |
4 22PDS804 NIRMAL JOEL X |
5 22PDS805 HARIVIGNESH S
6 22PDS806 MADHAVAN S A
7 22PDS807 HATLIN JOHEITJ A
8 22PDS808 EDWIN PRAKASH J
9 22PDS809 P.SUJITH NAMASIVAYAM
10 22PDS810 AARTHI S
11 22PDS811 KANIMOZHI A
12 22PDS812 NIXON L
13 22PDS813 LEANDER PIOUS X
14 22PDS814 JESTIN.S
15 22PDS815 BHUVANA N
16 22PDS816 ARUN PRASATH
17 22PDS817 SARAROVENAS
18 22PDS818 AGNES SALOMI TANIA P
19 22PDS819 DIVINE REGAN A
20 22PDS820 ANCELIN GENO A
21 22PDS821 MICHEAL ANTONY A
22 22PDS822 CINCIYA THOMAS MELATHIL
23 22PDS824 JACKSHINL.S
24 22PDS825 JOE AROWIN A
25 22PDS826 DEVADHARSHINI R
26 22PDS827 DOUGLAS JAMES
27 22PDS828 MARTIN PRABHU S
28 22PDS829 MERWIN RAGUL |
29 22PDS830 JANANIMEENA R
30 22PDS831 SHIVASHANKARI E
31 22PDS832 JASMINE AB
32 22PDS833 SIVAPRIYA K
33 22PDS834 JOSEPHTJ
34 22PDS835 INFANT JEYABAL A
35 22PDS837 DHANASEKAR D
36 22PDS838 STEPHEN RAJ S
37 22PDS839 M.LEENA
38 22PDS840 ANUBHARATHI P
39 22PDS841 P. ESTHER JENIFER
40 22PDS842 SUMAIYA SULTAN
41 22PDS843 E. ESWAR
42 22PDS844 MUGISHA CIELLA DANILLA
43 22PDS845 NANDINI K
44 22PDS846 PRASANTH R
45 22PDS847 UDHAYA P
46 22PDS849 PADMAVATHI S
47 22PDS850 NIRANJANA
48 22PDS851 AHAASRAJ RR
49 22PDS852 T GOBINATH
50 22PDS853 K KULARANJITH
51 22PDS854 RAMANAN P
52 22PDS857 PRAVEEN KUMAR P
53 22PDS858 PILAVENDRAN A
54 22PDS859 S AMALORPAVA BELCIYA
55 22PDS860 JOE NICKSON V
56 22PDS862 LILLYJ S
57 22PDS863 INFANT JEGAN FERNANDO H
58 22PDS864 HARIHARAN S
59 22PDS865 RITHICKT
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Report on “Talk on Data Science”

TABLE OF CONTENT (ToC)
e Information Shared
e Proceedings

Meeting No:

Date: | September 30, 2022

Time From: | 09:00 AM Time To: | 10:00 AM

Mode: | Offline

Dr.L.Arokiam

Members | Dr.A.Beatrice Doroty

Present: | Mr Subash

No of

. . 40
participants:
Management |
Nominee
. Reviewed | Dr. V. Arul Approved | Dr. L.
Prepared by | Dr. M. Kriushanth by | Kumar by | Arockiam

Information Shared

No. | Item

1 Introduction about Data Science

2 Work culture of a Data Scientist

3 | Scope of data Science
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Pr in

e The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2024) lecture on “Data
Science” on 30/09/2022 from 07:30 pm to 08:30 pm for I PG students.
e The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered by Ms. Siva Priya of I M.Sc. Data Science respectively.
e A warm note of welcome was given by Ms. Charu Latha of I M.Sc. Data Science.
e The chief guest introduction was given by Mr. Merwin Ragul of I M.Sc.Data
Science.
e The chief guest and the resource person of the Seminar was:
o Dr. A. Cecil Donald, Assistant professor, Department of Computer Science,
Christ University, Bengaluru.
e The topics covered during the Webinar are :
o Introduction about Data Science
o Different work culture in India
o Scope of data science
e The main core of the webinar was to give a detailed insight about Data Science.
e The students also got a better overview about the work culture of a data scientist
that requires more practical knowledge about the subject area.
e A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Mr. Udhaya of I M.Sc Data Science.
e Ms. Sara Rovenna of I M. Sc. Data Science hosted the event.

ﬂ( /I>
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous
Trichy - 620 002,
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Photograph:

e Imagel: Chief Guest Dr. A. Cecil Donald explaining the applications of data
science

e Image 2: Participants of the session.
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Attendance Sheet - I MSc

. No | Reg. No. Name

1 22PDS801 | DEEPAN P

2 22PDS802 | CHARULATHA D

3 22PDS803 | NISHIN JERRY

4 22PDS804 | NIRMAL JOEL

5 22PDS805 | HARIVIGNESH S

6 22PDS806 | MADHAVAN S A

7 22PDS807 | HATLIN JOHEIT J A

8 22PDS808 | EDWIN PRAKASH ]

9 22PDS809 | P.SUJITH NAMASIVAYAM
10 | 22PDS810 | AARTHI S

11 | 22PDS811 | KANIMOZHI A

12 | 22PDS812 | NIXON L

13 | 22PDS813 | LEANDER PIOUS X

14 | 22PDS814 | JESTIN.S

15 | 22PDS815 | BHUVANA N

16 | 22PDS816 | ARUN PRASATH

17 | 22PDS817 | SARA ROVENA S

18 | 22PDS818 | AGNES SALOMI TANIA P
19 | 22PDS819 | DIVINE REGAN A

20 | 22PDS820 | ANCELIN GENO A

21 | 22PDS821 | MICHEAL ANTONY A

22 | 22PDS822 | CINCIYA THOMAS MELATHIL
23 | 22PDS824 | JACKSHINI.S

24 | 22PDS825 | JOE AROWIN A

25 | 22PDS826 | DEVADHARSHINI R

26 | 22PDS827 | DOUGLAS JAMES

27 | 22PDS828 | MARTIN PRABHU S

28 | 22PDS829 | MERWIN RAGUL I

29 | 22PDS830 | JANANIMEENA R
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30 |22PDS831 | SHIVASHANKARI E
31 | 22PDS832 | JASMINE A B

32 | 22PDS833 | SIVAPRIYA K

33 | 22PDS834 | JOSEPH T]J

34 | 22PDS835 | INFANT JEYABAL A

35 | 22PDS837 | DHANASEKAR D

36 |22PDS838 | STEPHEN RAJ S

37 | 22PDS839 | M.LEENA

38 | 22PDS840 | ANUBHARATHI P

39 | 22PDS841 | P. ESTHER JENIFER

40 | 22PDS842 | SUMAIYA SULTAN

41 |22PDS843 | E. ESWAR

42 | 22PDS844 | MUGISHA CIELLA DANILLA
43 | 22PDS845 | NANDINI K

44 | 22PDS846 | PRASANTH R

45 | 22PDS847 | UDHAYA P

46 | 22PDS849 | PADMAVATHI S

47 | 22PDS850 | NIRANJANA

48 | 22PDS851 | AHAASRAJ RR

49 | 22PDS852 | T GOBINATH

50 |22PDS853 | K KULARANJITH

51 |22PDS854 | RAMANAN P

52 | 22PDS857 | PRAVEEN KUMAR P

53 | 22PDS858 | PILAVENDRAN A

54 | 22PDS859 | S AMALORPAVA BELCIYA
55 | 22PDS860 | JOE NICKSON V

56 |22PDS862 | ] LILLY

57 | 22PDS863 | H.INFANT JEGAN FERNANDO
58 | 22PDS864 | S. HARI HARAN

59 | 22PDS865 | T.RITHICK
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Guest Speakers

Prof. V. S. Joe Irudayaraj
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Report on Placement Training Programme

TABLE OF CONTENT (ToC)
e Information Shared
e Proceedings

Meeting No:
Date: | October 31 and November 1, 2022
Time From: | 9:30 AM Time To: | 4:30 PM
Mode: | Offline
Dr. V. Arul Kumar Dr. L. Priya Stella Mary
Members | Dr. M. Kriushanth Dr. A. Beatrice Doroty
Present: | Mr Subash
. Noof ),
participants:
Management |
Nominee
. Reviewed | Faculty Approved | Dr. L.
Prepared by | Dr. M. Kriushanth by | Members by | Arockiam

Information Shared

No. | Item

1 | OPERATING SYSTEM - Introduction, System Structure, Process structure, Types.

2 | Quantitative aptitude

3 Data Structures

4 | Database Management System
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Pr in

e The Department of Data Science for the academic year (2022-2024) organized
placement training programme on 31/10/2022 from 10:00 am to 4:30 am and
01/11/2022 from 2 pm to 3:30 pm for PG students

e The session started with Almighty God’s bountiful blessings experienced through
the prayer offered by Ms. P. Agnes Salomi Tania of I M.Sc. Data Science.

e A warm note of welcome was given by Ms. Charulatha of I M.Sc. Data Science.

e The chief guest introduction was given by Dr. M. Kriushanth,

Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science.

e The resource persons of the placement training programme:
Dr. George Gabriel Richard Roy, Assistant Professor & Coordinator (B. Voc. SD &
SA), Department of IT, St. Joseph’s College (Autonomous), Trichy.

Prof. V. S. Joe Irudayaraj, Associate Professor, Department of Computer Science,
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous), Trichy.

Dr. D. Ravindran, Associate Professor, Department of Computer Science, St. Joseph's
College (Autonomous), Trichy

Dr. K. Maheswaran, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science,
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous), Trichy

e The topics covered during the training are :
o Operating System.
o Data Structures and Algorithms
o Quantitative Aptitude
o Data Base Management System
e The main core of the Seminar was to give a detailed insight about Operating
system, How an Operating System Works. And Also, about the Structures of OS
Like System Structure, Process Structure, Storage Structure, Protection & Security
Structure. And Well Explained about the Features of OS and Recent Technologies
Developed in it.
e The students also got a better overview about Operating System, Algorithms,
DBMS and Aptitude.
e A formal note of gratitude was proposed by Ms. S. Sara Rovena of I M.Sc Data

ﬂ( A>
Signature of the Head

HOD
Department of Data Science
St. Joseph's College (Autonomous
Trichy - 620 002.

Science.
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DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE
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e Imagel: Session Starts With Prayer
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DEPARTMENT OF DATA SCIENCE
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e Image2: Chief Guest Introduction Was Given By Dr.M.Kriushanth,
Assistant Professor, Department of Data Science.
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e Image 3: Chief Guest Mr.Richard Roy Giving Introduction about the Session
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e Image 4: Participants of the session
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e Image S: Interaction Done With the Participants
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Report on “A Special Programme for Girl Students”

On behalf of the Statistics Association “A Special Programme for Girl Students™ was
held on 7" November 2022, at 9a.m in Sequirra hall of our college. Dr. Lilly George, Head of the
department of Statistics welcomed the gathering and introduced the chief guest
Mr.S.John Suresh, District Coordinator, Department of School Education (Samgra Shiksha),
Pudhukottai District, Tamil Nadu. The chief guest addressed the girl students and spoke about
“Carrier Guidance”. He explained in detail how Statistics have been used in various fields, scope
of Statistics and Statistical posts available in the government sectors. He interacted with the
students and clarified their doubts regarding free coaching for Tamil Nadu Public Service
Commission (TNPSC) Group Exams conducted by the Tamil Nadu Government. Finally,
Dr. J. Glorypersial, Assistant Professor, Department of Statistics thanked everyone who took part

in the special programme.

Dr. Lilly George. nsc.x Pt PrO.
cnr & Head
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School of Computing Sciences
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College with Potential for Excellence by UGC
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TIRUCHIRAPPALU - 620 002, TAMIL NADU, INDIA.

STATISTICS ASSOCIATION

. Conducts
A Specml Programme for Girl Students

Career Gu1dance

' On
7" November 2022 at 9.00am
* . Venue: Seqmrra Hall

Resource Person

Mr S. John Suresh

Department of School Education (Samgra Shlksha)
Pudhukottal District, Tamil Nadu

Dr. J. Glorypersial o, | . § Dr. Lilly George
Assistant Professor - - - X5 HoD -

All are invited

%

Scanned by CamScanner



Department of Statistics, St. Joseph's College, Tiruchirappalli - 620 002
Attendance SJE&CE___”_f\ﬁﬁllcf.iff,l_!)_”’g,"j' mme for Girl Students”

S.No. D_I\'lo_’ —  Name | '_Signatufc
o1 | 2ousTioT \Sue\wr@ﬁ‘ﬁ_ﬁ O 4 /c;}"z,.t B
O2. | 20UST (02 ANGLIN B 3 gAT ,v._j,,__- ___&YL_,__’M ]
083. | 2008TI36| KeeRrTHIPRLYA T O 2
04. | aousTI35 T.ToSELIN MO NISHA P PSS
o5 | aousTias | T Mimmee Heleeno J:Jﬁm.@/-/._
oL losvsiits | F. Shalini P ol ,
ol. |20usTiSh- | SRI_AISHWARYA AM g s Am.
08, | %eusTioa | VMBLARKOD! v Molopdoid,
od- | 21STIH5 | V-SJERNIAY Terw e
0. | 2wsTNT | A.MOURISH PREFZY e
M |24pcTied Sheda Magy: T Shobmnary - T
2. |21p8Tlba | Howunt - b / l—{aﬂ(fﬁil D
12- | gwsTiy3 Narud A dwjy- A
14 | 220sm IR Jener Cecrlia / _441 '7{ ’
15 | £lusTioy R@m%u_u_aLy‘ﬂ/ 6 A
b | 2lSTIal R. I shuaa ENP N
i 2101 120 3 - RosRTw . @B"&_ ]
_—
12, | AYvsTho B Yan sdainr B
19 | 210eTIEA | Q- Leka Subaisr. | S leka
20 | 9\08T\06 S conolono. Rudfy S Camlin_nen
21 21VST 104 p. Malaviko W
2. | 210STIAL | & Nanitia Lokshnic S Vot fatals
Ol._|1908TIA V.- Pratnifn . V- Prathiln -
02. |22usTi129 | A-TJeits tatkflta o Jolte Mathilim, |
03. | 90 usTI32 R. Dhanutme TP. T tebral '
OL. | 82UST 129 | M. Dhamni M. Pharawmi |
n5. 12050STIR2 TR Suwornee _ R:Svwarinep ﬁ
06 - |22usTIRY | O Rishaptftha 18- Reshgpttefa |
07 | aavetipy | A AniKa Recelin Pl |
o & Time: 07112002 &9.00AM - 11.00AM
Venue : Sequirra Hall /,ﬂ j;j Page 1
)y
pr. Lilly Coorge wse.r pr.pao.
Asc | ;



Department of Statistics, St. Joseph'’s College, Tiruchir: ippalli - 620 002
Attendance Sheet: “A S Special Programme for Girl Students”

[iS.No. D.No. Name Signature
| — s ¢ B
0f | 22UST438 S Vinotta N
01 | 29usT182 | T Sopina MHony T & r)— |
0 | 000Sril] | R Arocbin Bihiie ] {/ R
(. | 29081 105 Vingg.Be. 27 W&
2. | 2005710 Sonéna . 6 ’
| 13 |98vsT188 R.V-Nisha RV Wit~
. |220sTi@% | 1. s0fey T Joeey.
15, |9QuST 110 T. pblnayq ] Abirat/y
& 1 220ST1 24 B.T- RAbarna B9 - aberra
(F. (2203 Tt Al P. Shnlef Fotd ol
18 |220p8T01 0 L Pooviees L.peoyi g
G | 20 P& TIA A Ardada  Ronl 5*‘"5733&9'“:
20. | 920100 /MJM (T&ar\aadumz Ao
sl |Laust lés M. Mmrf}mm M. Morathana
29, [9o0CT10 A- Bleros Rraba A-FAP
d2. |90USTI03 | v- Tapun Sapkid
2y . |oausamz | N- Judes LonNonsha Neghat
25 |0 ousTibo 9= ABTWAVA e 4 .
Y
2% 2 OUS TS0 N SAHIAH N &t
22. |asusTinb M SINDBUTA ™ o] -
292. |90usTlaL S . NANDHINI o N2 1
29. |10U$T133 S Grnanas oundar} 2. 7 s
Fo | QoUsTIAg B. DHANAPRIY B AT
7 5
21 | 20UsTUy £ . SAYASHR! Bvaaa
32 | opcasTlag | IN. RemMya f\b%[z
32 . | F60ST |08 §- SALETKY JBN(EFsr A, 2eth fl...:
24 |20UsTo2 | ANSLIN.©.8 - SAT Q)
L 1 .
Date&Time:07.11.2022 & 9.00AM - 11.00aM  ,
Venue : Sequirra Hall //{ Page 2
Ay
: " Dr Lilly Go ﬁwuﬁrmu"ho
&

t.J Avicnomous)

Scanned by CamScanner




Department of Statistics, St. Joseph'’s College, Tiruchirappalli - 620 002
Photos: “A Special Programme for Girl Students”

Date & Time : 07.11.2022 & 9.00AM - 11.00AM
Venue : Sequirra Hall Page 1



Department of Statistics, St. Joseph'’s College, Tiruchirappalli - 620 002
Photos: “A Special Programme for Girl Students”

-

I TSIS

A
i
o
L)
o
mP

1T
EI=1

Date & Time : 07.11.2022 & 9.00AM - 11.00AM

Venue : Sequirra Hall Page 2



DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS
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REPORT ON STATISTICS ASSOCIATION INAUGURAL FUNCTION

The inauguration of the Statistics Association was held (11.30 a.m) on 11.08.2022 in the
Jubilee Hall. The Inauguration ceremony started with invoking the blessings of God through a
prayer song, followed by Tamizhthai Vazthu.

Mr. L. Johnson, CEO, Shalom InfoTech, Pvt Ltd., alumnus of our department was the
Chief Guest for the inaugural ceremony. Dr. Lilly George, HoD of Statistics welcomed the
gathering. Rev. Fr. Secretary delivered the presidential address. Dr.T.Venkatesan, the president
of Statistics Association introduced the Chief Guest. The Chief Guest delivered a lecture on
“Success - Driven Career”. He has given a detail plan of action to achieve one’s overall aim and
also he enumerated the job opportunities for Statistics graduates in various fields. At the end of
the session the doubts raised by the students were clarified by the Chief Guest. Finally, Ms. S.

Subiksha Rathnaa, secretary of Statistics Association, proposed vote of thanks.

P4

pr. Lilly George, Msc. i Pl P.D.

Assistant Professor & Head
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Statistics Association Inauguration Photos (11.08.2022)






















DEPARTEMENT OF FRENCH
ST.JOSEPH’S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
Report — One Day French Seminar (2022)

TOPIC: “HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR
ASPIRANTS”

DATE : 18/10/2022

RESOURCE PERSON : Mr.ERIC PERROTEL & Mr.AJITH KUMAR
EMBASSY OF FRANCE

ZONE SUD
INSTITUT FRANCAIS

The department of French and training and placement cell jointly organized a
programme on “Higher Studies in France and career avenues for Aspirants” on 18"
October 2022 — Tuesday. As per the Agenda, Mr.Eric Perrotel from the French
Embassy and Mr. Ajitkumar from Campus France had a formal meeting with the
Principal and the Deans at the Principal’s Office. Rev.Dr.M. Arockiasamy Xavier S.J -
Principal. DR.M Mahendran - Dircctor of the Placement Office, Dr.Rose Venis -
Dean of IQAC, Paul Angelo - Dean of Physical Sciences, Dr.V.Francis - Dean of
Languages and Culture, Ms.M.Mohanalakshmi - Faculty of French were present for
the meeting. They briefed out on the scholarship programs available for the students
and discussed on possibilities of getting MoU’s of various institutions in France based
on our requisites. After the meeting, They visited the College Church and the
Museum. The programme for the students was held at SAIL Auditorium at 10.30 AM.
It commenced with the prayer service in French and English. Rev.Dr.M.Arockiasamy
Xavier S.J - Principal, St. Joseph’s College (autonomous) inaugurated and felicitated
the event. Ms.M.Mohanalakshmi, Assistant Professor.  Department of French
welcomed the gathering. Mr.Eric Perrote] was the Chief guest, who gave a brief talk
on French Language. He motivated the students (o learn the language as there are job

opportunities in India and abroad. Followed by Mr.Eric, Mr.Ajitkumar commenced

his session with a power point presentation. He spoke on the procedures and protocols
to be followed for getting a scholarship on higher education in France. Towards the
end of the session, They conducted an online quiz. For about 100 students participated
in the Quiz. Prizes were given by the Embassy to the top five students.More than 400
Students from different colleges registered und participated in the event. The
programme came to an cnd by vote of thunks by Dr.M.Mahendran. Director of
Training and Placement cell St.Joseph’s College, Tiruchirappalli,
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HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR ASPIRANTS
INVITATION

(Autonomous)
Accredited at A ++ Grade (4" Cycle) by NAAC
Special Heritage Status Awarded by UGC | College with Potential for Excellence by UGC
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 002

Department of French & Training and Placement Cell
Jointly Organize a Programme on

Higher Studies in France and
Career Avenues for Aspirants

on Tuesday, 18" October 2022 @ 10.30 a.m at SAIL Auditorium
Felicitation
Rev.Dr.K. AMAL S, Secretary
Rev.Dr.M. AROCKIASAMY XAVIER §], Principal

Resource Persons

ERIC PERROTEL

Attaché de coopération pour le frangais - Zone Sud
Institut frangais en Inde-Embassy of France in India
Bureau de France - Chennai

AJITKUMAR R

2 Co-Manager
Campus France
Chennai
Welcome Address Vote of Thanks
Prof. M.Mohanalakshmi Dr.M.Mahendran
Assistant Professor - Department of French Director - Training & Placement Cell I

All are Invited
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DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH
NAME OF THE PROGRAMMIE : HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR FOR ASPIRANTS

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE

SL.NO NAME INSTITUTION

1. S. MAYURI Holy cross college
2. NANDHINLT.S Holy cross college
3. KANIMOZHI .A Holy cross college
4, VILASHINI Holy cross college
5. Sarashwathi Holy cross college
6. MADHUMITHA.M Holy cross college
7. ANGEL SHRONEE. J Holy cross college
8. SUGANYA SELVERAJ S Holy cross college
9. JEYAM Holy cross college
10. KALAIVANI. R Holy cross college
11. NITHYAJOTHIKA.S Holy cross college
12. BOSIYA. A Holy cross college
13. M.ATCHAYA Holy cross college
14. Priyadharshini.R Holy cross college
15. R BHARATHI Holy cross college
16. RUBINI.R Holy cross college
17. ROHINI. S Holy cross college
18. MERLIN SHEEBA A Holy cross college
19. AISHWARYA Holy cross college
20. PRIYADHARSHINI D Holy cross college
21. M. B. Jarlin Holy cross college
22. PRIYADHARSHINI.R Holy cross college
23. DIVYA.B Holy cross college
24, ALICERENITA A Holy cross college
25. THANU SRI .S Holy cross college
26. SELVADHARSHINI. P Holy cross college
27. NILOFER BAANU.M Holy cross college
28. AGALYA.P Holy cross college
29. V.JESIKAMARY Holy cross college
30. ELAKKIYA.R Holy cross college
31. A.DEVI Holy cross college



DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH
NAME OF THE PROGRAMMIE : HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR FOR ASPIRANTS

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
32. GETZIYAL.K Holy cross college
33. PADMA PRIYA.D Holy cross college
34. AKILANDESHWARI.S Holy cross college
35. SOWMIYA.P Holy cross college
36. N.JANANI SREE Holy cross college
37. ROSALINT CELCIA. J Holy cross college
38. JEFFY MAGNA C Holy cross college
39. KAJEL AROCKIA AMALA A Holy cross college
40. SREE ANJANA.R Holy cross college
41. SWETHASRI.B Holy cross college
42. C .SARMILA Holy cross college
43. CHRISTINA JOYCE Holy cross college
44, SANGEETHA G Holy cross college
45, HARSHA VARDHINI J Holy cross college
46. Sangeetha Pandiyan Holy cross college
47. S SNEHA Holy cross college
48. BEUNA HYNUS. S Holy cross college
49, PRIYANGA.K Holy cross college
50. DHANASREE.K Holy cross college
51. NOORUL HUTHA. S Holy cross college
52. JEENATH.A Holy cross college
53. CHARUBALA. K Holy cross college
54, DIVYAM Holy cross college
55. JAYARANI. P Holy cross college
56. DHARSHNI. M Holy cross college
57. J.JESSYBRIGETTA Holy cross college
58. JANE SHARON A Holy cross college
59. A.RAJABUNISHA Holy cross college
60. BASTINA. J Holy cross college
61. BLESSY LAURA CATHY. L Holy cross college
ANGEL LOURDHU MARY.
62. J Holy cross college
63. R. KIRUTHIKA Holy cross college



DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH
NAME OF THE PROGRAMMIE : HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR FOR ASPIRANTS

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
64. DEVADHARSHINI S Holy cross college
65. HEMAPRIYA.R Holy cross college
66. KAVIYA SETHURAMAN Holy cross college
67. ABITHA.P Holy cross college
68. DHARSHINI. R Holy cross college
69. RIFA. M Holy cross college
70. A.NIRUBAMA Holy cross college
71. R DEEPA SRI Holy cross college
72. PRIYANGKHA RAJKUMAR Holy cross college
73. S.B.SARULATHA Holy cross college
74. KIRUTHIGA M Holy cross college
75. CHARUMATHI.A Holy cross college
76. PARVEEN S Holy cross college
77. ROSELIN MARGREAT .A  Holy cross college
78. M.DHARSHANA Holy cross college
79. PREETHI Holy cross college
80. MOULI CHRISTINA Holy cross college
81. SWETHA.K Holy cross college
82. RAHIMA ROSHAN . S Holy cross college
83. SANGARI L Holy cross college
84. YOGALAKSHMI. L Holy cross college
85. STEFFY MONICA.D Holy cross college
86. MUBASIRA BEGUM .S Holy cross college
87. KEERTHANA. S Holy cross college
88. N.Ranisha Holy cross college
89. SHANVI SELVARAJ Holy cross college
90. VARZHENE N Holy cross college
91. VALENTINA . D Holy cross college
92. NANDITHAA. P Holy cross college
93. Agathiya T R Holy cross college
94. REENA F Holy cross college
95. RANJANA S Holy cross college



DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH
NAME OF THE PROGRAMMIE : HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR FOR ASPIRANTS

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
96. Philo Helena.M Holy cross college
97. J. NIVIYA Holy cross college
98. S . PRIYADHARSHINI Holy cross college
99. YUVASRI.S Holy cross college
100. CATHERINE ALVINA.L Holy cross college
CATHRINE KELSI MONAL
101. J Holy cross college
102. Metilda Joy A Holy cross college
103. S.K.LOGAVANI Holy cross college
104. Karthikayini Jeevanantham Holy cross college
105. P.MAHALAKSHMI Holy cross college
106. M.SARANYA Holy cross college
107. K.SANGEETHA Holy cross college
108. S.THEJUS SRI Holy cross college
109. ANEES FATHIMA Holy cross college
110. Akshaya S.K Holy cross college
KARPAGARATCHAMBIKAI
111. M Holy cross college
112. LAVANYA.P Holy cross college
113. KARTHIKA R Holy cross college
114. A.ASHIKHA Holy cross college
115. MADHUMITHA.P Holy cross college
116. Boomadevi R Holy cross college
117. MADHU BALA.P Holy cross college
118. P. SANKARANANDHI Holy cross college
119. GAYATHRI S Holy cross college
120. DHARANI. D Holy cross college
121. AMALAVERGINIA.K Holy cross college
122. HILDA MARY.L Holy cross college
123. DIVYA DHARSHINI B Holy cross college
124, DHEIVEEKA M Holy cross college
125. MAHALAKSHMI R Holy cross college
126. R. DIVYA Holy cross college
127. PEARLIN CHRISTINA Holy cross college
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128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

LINSI. A

SHEKINA PREETHI
MAHALAKSHMI.S
KAVIYA K
PANDIMEENA

ARO JASMINE. G
M.NITHYAKALYANI
JUDI CATHERIN. L
SHARON HARSHINI
R . NAVARATHINAM
PREETHI R
Abirami. R

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE

Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college

Holy cross college

ANTRISH SHERIN MARY X Holy cross college

G.SOUNDARIYA

Holy cross college

JANNATHUL FIRDHOUSE

R

Harini.R

ESWARI.S

ANJALIN JAYA PREET
KEERTHANA T

ARUL AASHIKA D

R. SWETHA
MONIKA.S

S. VIDHYA VARSHINI
PREETHI K
V.SANKARI

P. KAVIPRIYA
ANUCIYA. A

SNEHA D
KEERTTHANA RH
KARTHIGALAKSHMI.M
JAYAHARINI.B.S
DEEPARATHINA. S

Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
HI.J Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college

Holy cross college
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NAME OF THE PROGRAMMIE : HIGHER STUDIES IN FRANCE AND CAREER AVENUES FOR FOR ASPIRANTS

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
160. S.NAVEENAA Holy cross college
161. L.MACDALIN BEAULAH Holy cross college
162. PRIYADHARSHINI K Holy cross college
163. SUFREENA Holy cross college
164. VARSHINI S Holy cross college
165. M. KAMILA BEGAM Holy cross college
166. HEMALATHA S Holy cross college
167. S.FELOJENIFER Holy cross college
168. A. ASISIAH Holy cross college
169. BAVANISHA. T Holy cross college
170. ABINAYA. V Holy cross college
171. J ANGELIN SUJITHA Holy cross college
172. SOPHIA SELVI. G Holy cross college
173. SRIDEVI.R Holy cross college
EVANGELINE VANMATHI
174. M Holy cross college
175. VAISHNAAVI.J Holy cross college
176. BHUVANESHWARI. S Holy cross college
177. REVAANA SUSAN J Holy cross college
178. STEPHY JANO P Holy cross college
179. R.MEENA Holy cross college
180. KEERTHIGA.S Holy cross college
181. G.NITHIYASREE Holy cross college
182. ANIKA R.J Holy cross college
183. SUGASHINI.S Holy cross college
184. ANNIE GLADYS R Holy cross college
185. BALAJI SWATHI Holy cross college
186. MERLIN.J Holy cross college
187. VINMATHI N Holy cross college
188. KOVARTHINI K Holy cross college
189. T. PRATHISHA Holy cross college
190. Iswariya J Holy cross college
191. Vini Kaviya S Holy cross college
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192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH

DHIVYAPRIYA G
KAVYAM
SUBASHINI. D
DEVIKA. T
CAROLINE JOHN
SANTHIYA PRAVENA. V
OSVI SHERMIN S
U.HEMA ARASI
ABARNA P
A.MARIA MERLIN 20-
SHUVATHI. D

Vinn arasi

JOTHIKA R
DIVYADHARSHINI D
PRABANJA. S
KANISHKA. B
KALAIVANI. S
ABIRAMI G
FAIROSE BANU
VAISHALI
Dhanapriya ¢
S.KANISHKA DEVI
MEENAKSHI.K
RANJINI S
PRIYADHARSHINI
VASUGI.V
JACKULIN MARY.J
HARSHINI. R
Atchaya

DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE

Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college
Holy cross college

Holy cross college
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DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
221. J.JIYAVUDEEN Jamal Mohamed college
222. KANISH RAJ B Jamal Mohamed college
M.SAFIYUR
223. RAHMAN Jamal Mohamed college
224, SANTHOSH. O NATIONAL COLLEGE
225, MOHAMMED ASIF NATIONAL COLLEGE
226. VAIRAVAN A NATIONAL COLLEGE
S KANAGA
227. LAKSHMI NATIONAL COLLEGE
J. KISHORE
228. KUMAR St Joseph college
229. VARUN RAJ S St Joseph college
230. R.Jeeva St Joseph college
231. LAKSHMI RAJ St Joseph college
232. Zionrajv St Joseph college
233. VALLARASU U St Joseph college
A. MICHAEL
234, BEAVAN St Joseph college
235. Rouso D St Joseph college
236. SANJAY St Joseph college
237. MUKILAN .V St Joseph college
238. MADHAVAN K St Joseph college
239. V.M. VIJAESH St Joseph college
NSABIMANA ABEL
240. EUDES St Joseph college
241. GIRIDHARAN.S St Joseph college
242, ARUNADEVI.R St Joseph college
243, AKSHAYA.M St Joseph college
244, Aakash Deep RS St Joseph college
KASHYAP PRABHU
245, R St Joseph college
246. SALETH RAHUL.F St Joseph college
247, DELINA DAVIS St Joseph college

248. S MITHUNKUMAR St Joseph college
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DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
249, Prajesh Rajesh St Joseph college
250. JESVIN K JUSTIN St Joseph college
251. ADITYANS T St Joseph college
252. AMALA KEIN T St Joseph college
253. VIGNESH S St Joseph college
254, SUNIL AADHITHYA St Joseph college
RAMANAPRASATH
255. CM St Joseph college
256. A.SHIVANI St Joseph college
257. THIRUMOORTHI S St Joseph college
258. VIKRAM V St Joseph college
| Joy Philips
259. Immanuel St Joseph college
NDAYISHIMIYE
260. CHRIS St Joseph college
MUGISHA CIELLA
261. DANILLA St Joseph college
SWETHALAKSHMI.
262. K.M St Joseph college
HENRY STEVE
263. ALLAN St Joseph college
264, ALFRED GENUWIN St Joseph college
265. SHALOW SAM St Joseph college
266. SIOJOE RAJ S St Joseph college
267. Samuel Joseph St Joseph college
REEGAN CHRISTY.
268. R St Joseph college
269. Manickam. A St Joseph college
270. M. ARJUN St Joseph college
271. DELKISHORE L St Joseph college
272. ABITHA .J St Joseph college
273. HARI HARAN S St Joseph college
MANUEL
274, FERNANDO J St Joseph college
275. JUJIN JACKSON J St Joseph college
276. JEBINSHA J St Joseph college

Amalorpa Mary
277. Jessy A St Joseph college
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278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.

288.
289.
290.
291.
292.

293.

294,

295.
296.

297.
298.
299.
300.

301.
302.

303.
304.

305.
306.

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH

DATE :18/10/2022

JENO CHRISTY J
R. IMMANUVEL
JENET CECILIA .A
BENIN CLETO |
NESTER ANTO. S
GOPINATH

ANISH S
FRANCIS.Y
CHANTHIA DEVI

KAVIN P
IRUMVA LEVI
FLORI
MOHANRAJ
ARUN K

Jai Chandru

JONES DAVID J

VASANTH
KARTHICK
BHARATH

A.R YOUSUF
HUSSAIN

S. S. LINGESH
KUMAR

TAMIL SELVAN P

GAAYATHRI VIDYA

KNR
JUDI JELSIYA D
S. ARAVIND BABU

NOYAL SHAJI
J.A. ANTONY
SILVESTER RAJA
Rajaselva

THILIPAN
THIYAGU. M

NANTHAKUMAR G

ANIRUTH MARIA
BENNY. A

DENI MARSHAL. M

ATTENDANCE

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
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307.

308.
309.
310.

311.
312.
313.

314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.

324.
325.

326.
327.

328.

329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH

DATE :18/10/2022

Gayatri Kezhepat
AASHIN M
NAYAGAM
M.ABIRAMI

A.SUDHINRAJ

P.SUJITH
RAYMANS

SNEHA STEAPHEN

JAISON

V.VIVEK
HARIRAMAN

P.SWETHA
THIRUGNANAM
A.PRAVEEN
KAVIRAJP G
ROSAN

KINGSLIN J
Pavithran B
TAYAS ANISH S D

JOSEPH DION K

JEEVAN KISHORE
KUMAR S

BASKAR .C

HERBERT NELSON

B

BRITTO VIKASH

MICHEAL
PRAVEEN M

EDWARD JOSHUA

J

SANJAY.V
DEKKAMALAI P
M.SAM ABI
ALAN RAJE
Vimal kumar.k
Sushma Anand

Joseph Peterson

ATTENDANCE

St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
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337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.

344.
345.
346.

347.
348.
349.
350.

351.

352.

353.

354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.

360.
361.

362.
363.
364.
365.

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH

DATE :18/10/2022

NITHITHA S
THENNARASU B
STEPHEN RAJ S

SAHAYA SANJAI M
SHARAN SHRINEY

SESURAJ |
JOHN CLINTON A

L.P.YOGARATHINA

M

LALITH KISHORE S

ANANDHI

DHINESH
KUMARAN M

VINITHA.B
ALANKARA VIVIN

S.MANIKANDAN
K

SUNDHAREHWAR

EN

M.SANTHANA
NIRMAL

M BINOJ
ANSUMAN

AROCKIA INFANT
RAJ M

R.SIVARAMAN
ALAN A

S. JAYAKARTHIK
DINESHKUMAR D

AKSHAYA P

D.THANIYEL
DEVARAJ

THAVAMANI. A

J.SHINE JASON
ENOCK

RISHI
DHARAN A

Aazhimukilan G

ATTENDANCE

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college

St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
St Joseph college
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DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
366. Rajmothish T St Joseph college
367. R.RASHIBAN St Joseph college
368. AKKSHYAN ST St Joseph college
369. S.DEEPA NILAVAN St Joseph college
370. LOGESH.S St Joseph college
371. CELSIYA.C St Joseph college
372. JAMES GIORGIO St Joseph college
373. AJAY BRUNO JJ St Joseph college
IMOLA SAGAYAM
374, S St Joseph college
375. GOWTHAM M St Joseph college
A SACHIN
376. AADHITHYA St Joseph college
377. N.GIRIDHAR St Joseph college
HARSHID KAILASH
378. DU St Joseph college
379. Adiel Cuxton St Joseph college
HRUDAY RAJ
380. TIRUPATHI St Joseph college
Thirunavukkarasu
381. KS VELS UNIVERSITY
382. JANICE HEMILA PS
PERIYANAYAGAM.
383. M Jesuite institution
MOHAMMED Mahatma global gate
384. SHAFEEQ J way
385. Karthikeyan S Bishop Heber college
386. VARSHINI.M Bishop Heber college
SAMYUKTHA
387. SHREE G Bishop Heber college
A.V.V.M sri pushpam
388. SRIBAN.K college
AVVMSPC
389. VEERASEKARAN V THANJAVUR
B. A. Tamil in St.
390. VIDHYA K Joseph's college
AASAKR
391. ROMAIYO.R B.Com
392. S.ALVIN DAVID Barathithasan University

393. JOSEPH ALONZO BBA


http://b.com/
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DATE :18/10/2022

ATTENDANCE
394, Suguna Bba
395. BELSON BCA
396. Allwin A Bcom
SAl
SIVASANKARAN S
397. S Business

398. SOWNDHARIYAV College
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